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CLER List of Residency/Fellowship Program Directors

Program Director Contact Information Residency/Fellowship Location

Dean Olson, M.D., M.S., M.S. dean.olson@wright.edu
937.775.1400

Aerospace Medicine Research Park

Christina Weston, M.D. christina.weston@wright.edu
937.223.8840

Child/Adolescent Psychiatry Elizabeth Place

Julian Trevino, M.D. julian.trevino@wright.edu
937.245.7261

Dermatology Wright State Physicians Health 
Center

Edward Fieg, D.O. edward.fieg@wright.edu
937.395.8839

Emergency Medicine Cox Institute

Teresa Zryd, M.D. teresa.zryd@wright.edu
937.276.4141

Family Medicine 2345 Philadelphia Drive

Roberto Colon, M.D. roberto.colon@wright.edu
937. 208.2873

Internal Medicine (WSU) Miami Valley Hospital

Michael Galloway, M.D. michael.galloway@wright.edu
937. 208.2850

Obstetrics and Gynecology Miami Valley Hospital

Michael Herbenick, M.D. maherbenick@premierhealth.com
937.208.2091

Orthopaedic Surgery Miami Valley Hospital

Ann Burke, M.D. ann.burke@wright.edu
937.641.3433 x2

Pediatrics Dayton Children’s Hospital

R. Michael Johnson, M.D. michael.johnson@wright.edu
937.208.4955

Plastic Surgery Miami Valley Hospital

Randon Welton, M.D. randon.welton@wright.edu
937.223.8840

Psychiatry Elizabeth Place

Randy Woods, M.D. rjwoods@premierhealth.com
937.208.4953

Surgery Miami Valley Hospital

Abdul Wase, M.D. abdul.wase@wright.edu
937.832.9373 

Cardiology (WSU) Premier Heart Associates

Mbaga Walusimbi, M.D. mbaga.walusimbi@wright.edu
937.208.6605

Acute Care Surgery Miami Valley Hospital

Sangeeta Agrawal, M.D. sangeeta.agrawal@va.gov
937. 268.6511 x1418

Gastroenterology Veterans Affairs Medical Center

Steven Swedlund, M.D. steven.swedlund@wright.edu
937.775.8238

Geriatrics Miami Valley Hospital

Howard Gross, M.D. hgross@woh.rr.com
937.208.2124

Hematology/Oncology Miami Valley Hospital

Geetika Kumar, M.D. geetika.kumar@va.gov
937. 268.6511 x4400

Hospice and Palliative  
Medicine

Veterans Affairs Medical Center

Steven Burdette, M.D. burdette08@gmail.com
937. 208.2873

Infectious Disease Veterans Affairs Medical Center

Bradley Jacobs, M.D., M.S. bradley.jacobs@wright.edu
937.208.3424

Neurology Miami Valley Hospital

Michael Prayson, M.D. mjprayson@premierhealth.com
937. 208.2128

Orthopaedics Trauma Miami Valley Hospital

James Tytko, M.D. james.tytko@khnetwork.org
937.395.3920

Sports Medicine Cox Institute

Melissa Whitmill, M.D. melissa.whitmill@wright.edu
937. 208.2951

Surgical Critical Care Miami Valley Hospital


